1
987MB
EVOLUTIONRMODULATING
4-WAY MULTIPOISE, VARIABLE SPEED
CONDENSING GAS FURNACE
Product Data
A11264
The 987MB Multipoise Variable- Speed Condensing Gas Furnace

* See Accessory List for part numbers available.
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A190042
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a
mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
FURNACE COMPONENTS
RATING PLATE NOT SHOWN
(LOCATED ON BLOWER DOOR)
GAS VALVE
MAIN LIMIT SWITCH
(BEHIND GAS VALVE)
REPRESENTATIVE DRAWING ONLY, SOME MODELS MAY VARY IN APPEARANCE.
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION
BOX (IF REQUIRED,
LOCATION MAY VARY)
MEDIA CABINET
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
NOT SHOWN (LOCATED ON
MAIN FURNACE DOOR, SEE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
INSIDE DOOR FIGURE).
FURNACE
CONTROL
BOARD
MANUAL RESET
ROLLOUT SWITCH
FLAME
SENSOR
MANUAL RESET
ROLLOUT SWITCH
GAS BURNER
HOT SURFACE
IGNITER
INDUCER MOTOR
ASSEMBLY
BLOWER AND
MOTOR
CAPACITOR/
POWER CHOKE
(IF USED)
BLOWER DOOR
SAFETY SWITCH
A170154
5